SHERIFF'S SALE

T
I > OCTOBER 19, 2000 at 11:30 AM
//////////f///(f/f///////}fflbnf{jlf)?}///////////////'////////////////N//////

LY I OF A WRIT Ol LXECUTTON 1RO,211-20N0 AND .CIVII. WRIT NO.
11+79—ll9é38vuuulb‘SUIiD our OF Tl CouRr ar COW“QN l’IJif‘f.H: O'l' CO’LUHI’JA -C?gtﬂ';x:\}
CIVIL, DIVISION, 10 ML DIREGUED, MIERE WILL iil'f 1:3’([’_0.%1;!) 1.0 PUBLLC H.:J:'R(;Q“i
VEHUE OR OULCRY ‘TO THI; NIGHEST AND BEST BIPDER, FOR CASIH, 1IN X C())'l.l('l 5
OR SUERTFE'S OFFICLE, ‘10 13 ANNOUNCED, AT 11 C'Ul ,me COUN"[?Y '(EO.U'I\I .11.0{.!};,,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNAL, 17315, ALL "L RIGIHT AND TUILE AND INUEREST 10 Tt
DEFENDANTS 1M AND °1O:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Second Street and Miller Alley; thence
northwestwardly by said alley, 214 feet 6 inches to a corner upon Ridge Avenue; thence along
said alley, castwardly, 43 feet 6 inches to a corner of lot now or formerly of Comerford-Publix
Theatres Corp; thence by said lot, southwardly, 214 feet 6 inches to a comer upon Second Street
aforesaid; thence along said street, westwardly 43 feet 6 inches to a corner, the place of
Beginning. Upon which is erected a three story brick business building and two story garage.
This property is located at 35-37 East Main Street, Bloomsburg, and 36 East Ridge Avenue,
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. '

Prior deeds erroneously indicated the beginning point is the northwest comer, whereas
the beginning point is the southwest corner. Prior deeds identified the property as 33-35 East
Main Street and 35-37 East Main Street, Bloomsburg Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises conveyed from Mid-Town Plaza, Inc. to Michael B. Morzilla,
by deed dated January 6, 1989 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County on January 9, 1989 in Deed Book 422, at Page 362.

" " TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time ot Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check. ' | )

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will’be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defauiting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

1117¢6 1 * Varrv A_. Roadarmel Jr.
}lht’;lg}e(;‘tl-]%’éir,l T§I1;P Sheriff of Colubia Coimi

Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR.

[

5g¥” rkgiﬁi %Eﬂ $wat§

-

PHONE

. a .\‘
)
.. Sl

SHERIFF OF C

OLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOWUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(F17) 2095411 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 i717) 784-6300
. ' FAX: (717} 704-0252
SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
VS
NO. E.D. 0. J.D.

DATE QF SALE:

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS)
POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE
MISC. COSTS

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S):

s_Jloos, T

s . :2; 2.7 I
5-
S 18, LIS Y

s | 7} E’f%j{iﬁﬁ‘gf

ADDRESS :

NAME(S) 0Nl DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SISNATURE(S):

AMOUNT REGEIVED 8Y PURCHASER:

7

18/,

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

LESS DEPOSIT

DOVN PAYMENT

TOTAL DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS




ARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

2S-87  E 2ued W

'::} i:’ f &"' f ff yEET
- SHERIFF OF cowmm COUNTY

FHONIL COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX Ja0 14 HOUS FHOMNE

e B IEH . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (T17) Te4308
FAX:(717) 784- a1’
SHERIFF S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Vs

te. £.0. 0 J.D.
DATE OF SALE:
BID PRICE (I:NCLUDES COSTS) s 5 ﬁ'f' e

PQUHDATE--2% OF BID PRICE s [t(}:z OO0

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE §-

MISC. COSTS $ 25 11% ﬁ. 7

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE "2 & s N A

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS :

NAME(S) Ofl DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT OUE
LESS DEPOSIT
/&g%ouu PAYHMENT

TOTAL DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS

$

26 0450 2

<

‘2561% 34




ol v L1 f2t 2%V oRERILIFF 2 oALE =~ LUOoI ohkld
Bloem. Y40 E T Y5 / . ’
/*‘—?ff 8, Lon N VS. i\ }jﬁf-{ .9 o -%**'é-g*:»f: T e
No. “24}- 200 E.D. No. JOH . Q% J.D. Date of Sale J§-/-do Time of Sale 1Y
DOCKET & RETURN $ 15,
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE o,
LEVY { PER PARCEL) 15 -
MAILING COSTS §.o
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES i, 5
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) 29
MILEAGE .50
POSTING HANDBILL V5,
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) Yo e
SHERIFF'S DEED 25
TRANSFER TAX FORM AN
DISTRIBUTION FORM L9,
OTHER %Y o
Moy ovet fr
) TOTAL *rkkkrkkdkdhkkdkdkdraxrrdhrirsderrrrrrrsd ZS S’ i L/
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ Hos, Yz
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES S -
TOTAL **akksdkkkhkddkkhhkhkhkhkkkrkhxiokknk$ jg%’ﬂ . (_f -
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ 16,
RECORDER OF DEEDS 7%, 50
OTHER N
TOTAL *xkFdkkddhdkdkkdhkrdhrrhrhhherrhhhrhhndsq] *'_"’*\ . ﬁk’{f
REAL ESTATE TAXES: L
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20 $ 2,50 0.7 f o Cs
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20 5154 7235 OEHT T
DELINQUENT TAXES 20 [ ush 2%

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
3\ tove SEWER- MUNICIPAL
WATER- MUNICIPAL

MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL ******************;*****************5 A ﬂg “, 68
3

20 $ L3300
20
TOTAL ************************************5 I. 3 3 '\? ' ! ?
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER { TRAINING FEE }
TOTAL*************************************$ %c_.‘ -~
$
$

TOTAL*** e e Fede e de e dede g dode dede ek ke g ke ke ko ok *****$

TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) *****************$$ "Z[; E 243 ﬁ; 5




FOR BLOOMSBURG SCHOOL Disiiluy
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISC |AMOUNT FACE [INC PENALTY

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 175408.00| 26.700 4589,72 4683.39 5151.73
MARY F. WARD

Town Hall 301 E. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

HOURS CLOSED WEDNESDAY AT NOON g TSEouT r FETATy Fiave baen — 1683.38| 6151 .73
, WEEEDAYS OAM-12 & 1PM—4:30 computed for your convenience. Taxes are due Wiuhviuabl IRt o

now and payable. Prompt payment iz requested. ) Toer 31 oCT u__.
OPEN LUNCH HOUR DURING DISCT This tax notice must be returned with ey I~ It PAID ON " IF PAID
FHONE 570-784-1581 your payment. For a receipl, enclose a SASE. hgaaz.w -6RE | OR BEFORE AETER : -

M
A MORZIIINA MICHAEL B
1. BERWICK PA 18603
E SECOND ST 4730.00 THIS TRX RETURNED
- 0422-0362 170678 . golf T¢ COURT HOUSE
o 0.22 RCRES JENUOARY 1, 2001
Copy 1 NAME AND ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED.
IETITTY 2000 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2000 8667
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TQ: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
Mary F Ward GENERAL 175408 4.096 704.10 718.47 790.32
SINKING 845 145.28 148,22 163.04
301 E Second St FIRE/LIBRARY 596 102.45 104.54 114.99
Town Haif STREET LIGHT 882 151,62 154.71 170.18
HOURSWEEKDAYS: 9AM -NOON & 1PM-430PM [BERT SERVICE 1.389 238.77 243.64 268.00
m%m_mr_wu%umwﬁmmﬂmomz - TOWN RE 4.251 730.75 745.66 820.23
PHONE: OUR DU CISGOUNT. The discount & penalty 2.072.95 2,115.24 2,326.76
:570-784-1581 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid en or before | If paid on or before If paid after
AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED . CNTY  TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
MORZILLA MICHAEL B Penalty 0% 10 % January 1, 2001
R R 3 BOX 3935 PARCEL: 05E-04 -082-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 E SECOND ST
.22 Acres Land 4,730
Buildings 170,678
If you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessed 175,408

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
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Bloopa - tocusT ™ F70970 SHERIEE'S SALE = LUST SHEL!

L3

[sﬂ'ﬁdﬂiﬂwmﬂ vs_ Mickag, 5 Meemlin
No.Z1\- 700¢  E.D. No. 197Q.4% J.D. Date of Sale/0-/9-6¢ Time of Sale - (/%4
DOCKET & RETURN $ (& —
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE s, -
LEVY ( PER PARCEL) | &,
MAILING COSTS e 2
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES L,
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) -, 7
MILEAGE Wl
POSTING HANDBILL z5, —
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) do. -
SHERIFF'S DEED 5.
TRANSFER TAX FORM 25, "
DISTRIBUTION FORM Z 5%,
oer  (GONES <
" ’ TOTAL *************************************$ ‘Z(p f’/ (ﬂ
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ LT, 26
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES iy,
TOTAL *raraskkdkdkdhhkhhkdkkddkhkrrrrhhrhrkrhxd 5A/é ) Z,G
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ [0,
RECORDER OF DEEDS 729.5¢
OTHER
TOTAL * % Hk sk sk deakdeodkkok ko ok ek ek e e sk ke o § gq, :;{
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20__ $ 3358 ; -5 b7 £t
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20 (&, 27 - XE
DELINQUENT TAXES | 20 ol .52
TOTAL **.*_*.'********************************$ qi & '£J {-{
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20
TOTAL ************************************$ —— (J m—
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE )
TOTALF*Hkk koo ko deok ek ek dok ko dekokdokob ek dodekok ok § 8&, -

MISCELLANEQUS $
$

TOTAL**** ook e e Ao vk e e e e e ke e e e e e e e ******$

TUTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) *****************$$

18315
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AARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR. he et W (%

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 2¢ HOUR PHONE

(T4 BB TVH . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717 TH-4308
FAX:(717) 784-6157

SHERIFF S REAL ESTATE FIMAL COST SHEET

VS

o. | £.D. 0. J.D.

DATE OF SALE:

BID PRICE (I{CLUDES COSTS) S ")i DOC . =

POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ 140, -

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE 5--

MISC. COSTS ' s 1837.,36

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s | 97736
oy

PURCHASER(S)M_ ﬂ/V}”?JA?’)’Z_//ﬁ fw/%ﬁn i

ADDRESS: ﬁ 2, A7 h‘{ﬁ@cx’wf /%'/%

T

-7 )
NAME(S) Ol DEED: Mm@/{{ﬂ/ NiD yaed ol
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ‘

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

ToraL mwount ove $_JQ@ 07, 3 &
LESS DESOSIT $
fﬁ?j DOMN PAYMENT s )@z %
O

TOTAL DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $




Date: 12/20/2000 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. Q010522
Time: 11:33 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of: Harry Roadarmel Jr. 3 10.00
Ten and 00/100 Doilars
. Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: : 10.00

Check: 13331
Payment Methad: Check
Amount Tendered: 10.00

Tami Kline, Prdthonotary

By:

Clerk: TKLINE Deputy Clerk




SENPER:
mComplate items 1 andf/or 2 for additional services.
= Complete itemns 3, 4a, and 4b.
=Print your name and addrass on tha rewvarse of this form so that we can retum this
4/ card 1o you,
1 mattach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space doss not
permit.
=\Write "ARsturn Asceipt Roquested” on tha mailpiece below the article number,
W The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA '+,
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

DEPARTMENT 281230

HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

| also wish 10 receive the

tollowing services (for an
exira fee): 2L -1o00

1, ﬂ Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restrictad Delivary

Mnnayt postmaster for fee.

Z- OSZ JUYg,

S/ Cortified

£ Insured
derchandise 1 COD

~ AUG 1 £M00

5. Pacaived By: (Print Name)

B. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

it

6. Signatyge: (Addresgge or ggent)
PS Form 3811, Déc fog4" I AALYS

Bomestic Return Hecaipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

SENDER:

s Campleta itams 1 and/or 2 for additional eervices.

= Complete ilems 3, 4a, and 4b.

=Print your nama and addreas on the revarse of this form so that we can retum this
card io you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiace, or an the back if space doas not
permit,

= Whrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece balow the article number.

1The rmﬁB Racaipt will show to whom the anticle was deliverad and the date
dedivared.

=. Q57 2/

OF™"E OF F.A.LLR,

DE. . OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

aterem ==Y - %%

| also wish 1o receive the
following sarvices (for an
extra fes): 20~ 200

1. ﬁl}aaammmm.m Address
2. 3 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

[

/3>

_ 5. Received By: (Print Name)

.\.'.r‘

PS5 rom wo1 1y UEUQIUY oo . B Cee e

8. Addrasses’s Add
and fea is paid)

Ul

_‘Tr]a_rill_t you for___ t_lsi_n__g Bgturn Recelpt Service

Is your RETURAN ADDRESS completed an the

s SENDER:
X sCompleta ftems * and/or 2 for additional eenvices.
% wComplete tems 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Prirt your name and addross on the reverse of this form s that wa can retum this

W card to you.

=  WAftach this form to tha front of the mallplece, or on tha back if space coss not

L pemil.

dellverad.

wWrite ‘Retum Receipt Requestsd” on the mailpisce below tha arlicle number.
= Tha Retum Receipt wilt show to whom the article was deliversd and tha date

| aiso wish to receive the

following services (for an

extafes): ~Z.(/ 70
1, ﬂﬂ,.pn_aamwmm_m Addre
2. [ Restricted Deliver,

Consult postmaster for fee

3. Articla Addressed to:

Mellon Bank, M.A.
3 West Market St.
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18700

Vorsy /),

4a. Article Number

— osz 33/ 3
4b. Setvice Typa
O Registsered &Omn_
O Exprass Mail O Insuwi

%2 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise [T COL

7. Déﬁm_.ﬁw N§

Al )l

6. muﬁ‘avgngg or Agent)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requestc
and fae is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595.97-B-0179

Domaestic Return Rec

w

Is your RETURN

SENDER:
aCompieta items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complate items 3, 44, and 4b.
card to you.

pemit,

deliverad.

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-5241

RPrint yeur nams and address on tha raversa of this form so that we can raturm this
BAttach this form to the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not

aWrite ‘Return Recaipt Requested” on the maiipiece below the article number,
BTha Ratum Recaipt will show to whom the artlele was delivered and the date

| afso wish to receive the
following services (for an

extrafes): o i [ — 24
1. Bd 'Addresses's Addre
2. Ll Restricted Delivery

Consult posimaster for fee.

4a_Aricle Numbar

ZOSZ2. 3if 38

[4b. Sarvice Type

3 Registered M‘ Certit
1 Express Mait O insur
& Retum Heceipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Defivery

£ -0

.. 272, Mﬂﬂs%md% A

6. Sighatup: (Add~~ge QMME

8. Addressee’s Address (Oniy if raqueste
and fee is paid}

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Rece




ts your RETURN APDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

aCompleta items 1 andlor 2 for additional services. f also wish to receive the

T

ple

“mmﬂﬂwuw ”wﬁw w.:mﬂ%%“m% on the revarsa of this form so that wa can retumn this following .wm_.ﬁomm (for an
card 1o you, extra fee): =i Zae o o
-”M:nﬂ‘s_m form to the front of tha mailpiace, or on the back _.ﬂ.m_umnm does not 1. E Addresseg’s Address =
=The Retum Focaptwi o 1o Whorh i atiis was deiversd v o duge 2. L Restricted Delivery
deliverad. Consult postmaster for fae,
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

Harieysville Insurance Co.

o523l TR

101 S. HWalnut St.

West Chester, PA 19382 0O Reglstered

ab. Service Type

0O Express Mail O tnsured
W Retum Roceipt for Merchandise [ COD

x,o%a&

7. Dats of Dielivery

5. Received By: (Print Nams) 8. Addressase’s Address (Only if requested

¥ Thank you for using Return Receipt Servi

and fee is paid)
8. Signature: (Addrassae or Agant) . —
X .
PS Form 3811, December 1994 958780178 DOmestic Retum _m_mom:uﬁ

SENDER:

deliverad.

. mCompisla tarms 1 and* - = for addiional services.

aThe Retum Recaipt will show (o wham the aricle was delivared and the dats

I alse - *sh to receive tha
follo.  !services (for an

mCompiete items 3, 4a b. ofihi fo " "

=Print your name and & __&& on ihe reverse of this form 8o that we can retumthig | ayira 1a): [
card fo you. ) . ) Z ﬂ*..t....ulhuﬂp.

wAftach this farm to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space dogs not 1. Addresseg’s Address
parmit. R .

wiWrite ‘Rafum Receip! Requested” on the mallplece below the articla number. 2. Restricted Delivery f

Consult postmastsr for fee.

3. Atticle Addressed to:

Guaranty Bank, N.A.
10 S. Market St.
Shamokin, PA 17872

4a. Articla Number

2 oS5z 3 ;WS

4b. Sarvice Type

O Aegistered ﬁ Certified !

O Express Mail O Insured
s B Retum fleceipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery
S-r3 - eo

5. Recaivad By: (Print Name)

8. Addrassee's Address (Only if requested

\ TRy OAMosky and foo is paid)

«ﬂ. Signature: (Addresses or Agant)

is your RETURN APDRESS compieted on the reverse side?

xm.w%xu%

PS Form 1, December 1954

7 wzsssarBo7e  Domestic Return Receipt



1\ GOy NOINEA U Y -
Dok SHERT®™'S SALE - COST SHEET

fet 81 ek vs._ Lo ocyge B flppene s
0. 7)1 YCo s E.D. No. A3 T J.D. Date of Sale /{, 3 0% ¢ Time of Sale . /7 " »
DOCKET & RETURN $ 15,
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE Do
LEVY ( PER PARCEL) | _ 1S,
MAILING COSTS 5.5/
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES 4 B8
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) 5 75
MILEAGE /1.3
POSTING HANDBILL /5, -
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) b, T
SHERIFF'S DEED 3,
TRANSFER TAX FORM 95,
DISTRIBUTION FORM 25
TOTAL *************************************$ ‘_{.65 ! ¢ : L‘/
f
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC s Hs3.44
SOLTCTTORTS SERVICES TOTAL *********************;)***************$ _"??‘gl LIL/
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ fO.
RECORDER OF DEEDS RS,
OTHER
TOTAL ***Fdkddhdhdhhhdkhddhhdddkhhdkhkhkrrerrd /.5‘:_:?’ Ny
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20 $ Q5¢ 2! N
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20__ 2ez4 .4y S0
DELINQUENT TAXES 8-79 25 Ly

{ - -
TOTAL ************************************$ -1 ) 8’&' .C; j

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $ 50498, 0
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 . |
TOTAL ************************************s 5 C) C’{ &; \ "H} C;
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER { TRAINING FEE )
TOTALR* A ddedek dekeok et de ook deok ok deoke ek Aok & okdeok ek iy ‘:j ;=
MISCELLANEQUS $
$

TOTAL***** e o e e e I v e de vk Fo ek e e e v e e e e ke ke ******$

TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) *****************$$ 5 2 "5:’[
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Date: 12/20/2000 Columbia County Court of Conjnmon Pleas NG, 0010557
- !
Time: 03:55 PM Receipt ' Page 1 of 1

Received of: Harra A. Roadarmel, Jr | Esq. $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00

Total: : 16.00

Check: 13338 :
Payment Method: Check Tami Klineg, Prc?thonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00 |

By: !
Clerk: BBRENNAN Deputy Clerk




Dat=1 12/20/2000 Columbia County Court of Corﬁmon Pleas NO. 0010515
Time: 08:48 AM Receipt ! Page 1 a1

Received of: Harry Roadarmel $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amaournd!
Misc Fee ? 10.00
Total: 10,06

Check: 13325
Fayment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prdthonotary
Amaount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: TKLINE Deputy Clerk




HILL & HILL LLP

Atterneys at Law

16 West Main Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA [7815

" P. Jeffrey Hill
October 17, 2000 Susan M. Hill

W. Kim Hill

Harry Roadarmel, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Morzilla Sheriff’s Sale
Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Please be advised that First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. has assigned its mortgage dated July 15,
1994 from Michael Morzilla to Damyon Corradini and therefore Mr. Corradini will secede to the
position of First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. with respect to the mortgage foreclosure action and
Sheriff Sale scheduled for Thursday, October 19, 2000. Mr. Corradini’s attomey, John
McDanel, will be recording the Assignment and will be able to provide a copy to you if
necessary.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

Cce. Kevin Sauers, Vice-President, First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
John W. McDanel, Esquire

Telephone: 570-389-0663 Fax: 570-389-8027



/

FCBT/Morzilla/Assign.mort

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE, BOND AND JUDGMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the vallf day of October, 2000, between
FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO. of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania,

(“Assignor”) and DAMYON CORRADINI, of R.R. #3, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania,
(“"Assignee”™).

Assignor is the mortgagee under a certain mortgage given and executed by Michael
Morzilla to First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. dated the 15th day of July, 1994, recorded in
Columbia County Record Book 574 at page 301, et seq., (the “Mortgage™) given to secure the
payment of a Bond and Warrant of even date thereof in the principal sum of Eight Hundred,
Eighty-five Thousand ($885,000.00) Dollars with interest (the “Bond™), and secured by all that
certain real propert-y located in Columbia County, Pennsylvania and more specifically described
in Exhibit “A™ which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. Assignor is also
holder of a Judgment against Michael B. Morzilla as a result of the mortgage foreclosure of the
above referenced Mortgage with said Judgment being in the amount of Eight Hundred, Fifty-nine
Thousand, Four Hundred, Twenty-six and 06/100 ($859,426.06) Dollars plus interest and entered
on June 23, 2000 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to No. 98-CV-1479 (“the
Judgment™).

Assignor now desires to transfer all of its rights as Mortgagee and Obligee under the

Mortgage and Bond, and as holder of the Judgment to Assignee.



NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Three Hundred, Seventy-
five Thousand ($375,000.00) Dollars paid by Assignee to Assignor at the time of the execution
hereof, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby
grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, his heirs, successors and assigns,
all rights of Assignor under the Bond and the Mortgage, inciuding the mortgage foreclosure
action and judgment thereon filed to No. 98-CV-1479 in the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and all monies, principal and interest due thereon, together with
all rights, remcedies and incidents thereunto belonging, and all of Assignor’s right, title, interest,
property, claim and demand in and to the same;

TO HAVE, hold, receive and take all and singular the hereditaments and premises hereby
granted and assigned, or mentioned and intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said
Assignee, his heirs, successors and assigns, to and for his only proper use and benefit forever;
subject, ncvertheless, to the equity of redemption of Michael B. Morzilla, mortgagor on the
Mortgage, and his successors and assigns therein.

This Assignment to Damyon Corradini, shall be and the same is without recourse against
First Columbia Bank & Trust Co., its agents, officers, directors, employees and attorneys as to
collection upon the Mortgage, Bond or Judgment herein assigned.

By acceptance of this Assignment, Damyon Corradini agrees to well and duly perform in
the future the covenants and undertakings of First Columbia Bank & Trust Co., under the

Mortgage and Bond, the subject of this Assignment.



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Assignor and Assignec have signed this Assignment as of the

day and year first above written.

ATTEST FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
g&b@% 8 HocRett BY: ,%L %—/
Secretary KEVIN SAUERS, Vice-President
WITNESS

R ——

: I - / ! :
N ‘;)/-7?7@(07/ e

DAMYO\%’ORRADINI



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry . Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously m said Town, Counly and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached 1s a copy of the legal noticc or advertisement in the __September 28, October 5, 12,

2000 exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegations in the forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

ANd NOW i 320, . I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $............coovee v for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paula Barry . Publisher's Assistant. being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a ncwspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously 1n said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached 1s a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the __September 28; October_5. 12,

2000 exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matier of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegations in the [oregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are truc.

(Notary Public)

My commission cxpircs

AN NOW,eiiiiiiii e 320 . Fhereby certity that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........cccoovevivveenn [or publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry . Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says

that Press Enterprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
busincss at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Lst day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and Slate since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached 1s a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the __Seplember 28: October 5, 12,
2000 exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertiscment or noticc was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegations in the oregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

ANANOW, ..o 2200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................Jor publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fec for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. ;

MICHAEL B. MORZILLA, el - ED Ty
DEFENDANT. + NO. 1479 OF 1998

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. 3129.1

L, P. JEFFREY HILL, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, set
forth as of the date thc Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed the following information
concerning the real property more specifically described in the description which is attached
hereto:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Michael B. Morzilla
1207 4" Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2, Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
Michael B. Morzilla
1207 4" Avenuc
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the rcal property to be sold:

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP
106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Don Cleary, t/d/b/a Don Cleary’s Lock & Glass
539 West Front Strect L
Berwick, PA 18603 Adfe 2

Mellon Bank, N.A.
8 Wesl Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18700

First National Bank of Berwick
111 W. Front St.
Berwick, PA 18603



Douglas Steele
R.R. #3, Box 3453
Berwick, PA 18603

Robert C. Young, Inc.
2 & Fair Streets
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Guaranty Bank, N A,
10 S, Market Street
Shamokin, PA 17872

4. Name and addrcss of the Iast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. Bull, Bull & Kneccht, LLP
11 West Main Street 106 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Berwick, PA 18603
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Nore.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the

property and whose intercst may be affected by the sale:
None.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

None.

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information, and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

LAW OFFICES
HILL & HIELLLP

) '.-/,' —“L_.__

i N
}lJ%ﬁFRE&’HLLL, UIRE
Attotney f intiff

16 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 389-0663
Attorney 1D #30004

/'}
Dated: F /? , 2000




PARCEL NO. 1

E. Main Street, Bloom

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Second Street and Miller Alley; thence
northwestwardly by said alley, 214 feet 6 inches to a corner upon Ridge Avenue; thence along
said alley, eastwardly, 43 feet 6 inches to a corner of lot now or formerly of Comerford-Publix
Theatres Corp; thence by said lot, southwardly, 214 feet 6 inches to a corner upon Second Street
aforesaid; thence along said street, westwardly 43 feet 6 inches to a corner, the place of
Beginning. Upon which is erected a three story brick business building and two story garage.
This property is located at 35-37 East Main Street, Bloomsburg, and 36 East Ridge Avenue,
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Prior deeds erroneously indicated the beginning point is the northwest comer, whereas
the beginning point is the southwest corner. Prior deeds identified the property as 33-35 East
Main Street and 35-37 East Main Street, Bloomsburg Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises conveyed from Mid-Town Plaza, Inc. to Michael B. Morzilla,
by deed dated January 6, 1989 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County on January 9, 1989 in Deed Book 422, at Page 362.

PA 2

Fourth Street Bloomsburg

IRACTI

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as
follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Locust Street and East Fourth Street; THENCE
along the south side of East Fourth Street in an easterly direction 102 feet to land now or
formerly of Ledger; THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly of Ledger,

104 feet to land now or formerly of Shrawder; THENCE in a westerly direction along land now
or formerly of Shrawder, 102 feet to the eastern line of Locust Street; THENCE along the eastern
line of Locust Street in a northerly direction, 104 feet to the southeast corner of Locust Street
and East Fourth Street, the place of BEGINNING.



Tl

ALL its right, title and interest in that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Town
of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southwesterly corner of the intersection of Lacust Street and Fourth
Street; THENCE along the westerly right-of-way line of Locust Street (unopened) South 23
degrees 00 minutes, 00 seconds East, 184 feet to a rebar set at the Northwesterly right-of-way
intersection of Brugler Avenue (unopened) and the said Locust Street; THENCE along the
northerly right-of-way line of said Brugler Avenue, South 67 degrees, 00 minutes, 00 seconds
East, 50 feet to a point; THENCE North 23 degrees 00 minutes, 00 seconds West, 184 feat to a
peint on the Southerty right-of-way of Fourth Street; THENCE along said right-of-way line
South, 67 degrees, 00 minutes, 00 seconds West, 50 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises conveyed from Shotwell/Schell Development Corporation to
Michaal B. Morzilla, by deed dated May 18, 1990 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County on May 18, 1990 in Deed Book 451, Page 24.

PARCEL NO. 3
11th Street Berwick

ALL THAT CERTALIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. L

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly side of West Eleventh Street, said iron pin
being North 67 degrees 04 minutes 52 seconds East, 165 feet from the easterly side of Mulberry
Street; thence along West Eleventh Street, North 67 degrees 04 minutes 52 seconds East, 41.6
feet to an iron pin; thence along land owned by Murray and Barry L. Juda, South 23 degrees 07
minutes 18 seconds East, 157 feet to an iron pin, located on the northerly line of a 15 foot alley;
thence along said alley, South 67 degrees 04 minutes 52 seconds West, 41.6 feet to an iron pin,
located on the easterly line of another 15 foot alley; thence along the easterly line of said alley,
North 23 degrees 07 minutes 18 seconds West, 157.9 feet to an iron pin, located on the southerly
line of West Eleventh Street, the place of beginning.

SUBJECT to the same reservations, restrictions, limitations, conditions as contained in
previous deeds in the line of title.



[RACT NO. II:

The above description is intended to include and this deed is intended to convey a certain
7%4 foot strip of property formerly known as a 15 foot alley, which alley has been formally
vacated by the Borough of Berwick after hearing held ou July 27, 1979.

ALL of the Grantors' right, title and interest is hereby conveyed to the Grantee, in a
certain 7%; foot strip of tand formerly known as a 15 foot alley, which strip of land is 7% feet by
41.6 feet, running along the southerly portion of the above described Tract No. 1.

BEING the same premises about to be conveyed to Michael B. Morzilla, the Mortgagor
herein, by Deed of Bert L. Morzilla and Bette J. Morzilla, his wife, dated the 15™ day of July,
1994 and About to be recorded simultaneously herewith in the Office of The Recorder of Deeds
in and for Columbia County.



- Dear Sir:
Enclesed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,

[

RUG=15-2808  15:11

FHIONE

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIFF OF C'DI.UMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

F.as

4 HOUR PHONE

Z1h 784-5300
FAX 570 389-5625.

SR hao:
570-389-5622
Date: August 10, 2000
To: Derwicic Sewer Auth.
344 Market: St.
Berwick, PA 18603
Re: First Columbia'. Bank & Yust yg, Hichael B. Morzilla
If iou-have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY

Please fesl free to contact me with any quastions you may have

\:k Q. RooDauned

8§, 0

espectfuliy,

ool }

Harry Al Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Cclumbza County



Chairman M U N ’ CI PA L A U TH OR I TY Board of Directors

Robert Linn

Vice Chairman
George Hemingway TOWN HALL Robert Linn
Treasurer 301 EAST MAIN STREET George Hemingway
Samuel Evans BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Samuel Evans
Secretary-Asst Treasurer (570)-784-5422 Donaid Pursel
Gerald E. Depo FAX (570)-784-1518 Michael Upton
Solicitor E-MAIL townhall@bafn.org

Charles B. Pursel, Esq.

August 24, 2000

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Morzilla, Michael B.
35-37 East Main Street

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
holds against this property for unpaid sewer charges totaling $1,339.19.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely,

i :
: I
Sf e Fs
#._,'./ R -

T
Amber Kenney, Office Administrator



HARRY A. ROADARMLL, JK.

SILIALE OF COLUMBINA COUNTY
Fiias COURT IEUGNL - 19,0, BOX g

‘ 4 - t -
ﬁm_.SGZZ BLOOMMIURG, I'A 17615 VUL g

J4 THAUK PRI

Hill & Hill, 1IP _ \ -
16 Vest !Main St . . . " g ]

L. i THE COURT OF COMMOK PLEAS
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONHEALTII

OF PEHNA.
Vs,

HIIT OF EXECUTIONR 211-2N00 ED 1479-1993 1M
(MORTCAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTIRG OF PROIPERTY

September 19, 2000 _FOSTLD A COPY OF T SHERIFF'S SALL BILL

Oiv THE PROPEITY OF Michael B. Mo_gg_:i.‘l_lg__

COLURE TA COUMTY, PUMNSYLVAHTA. SAIG POSTIRG PURFORMCD GY COLUMIB LA COURTY OEPUTY

sieilrp_ Ryan King

50 ANSHLRS:

e o)
UEPUTKSIIERI F:i%

SHURITTFETIAIGY . A RDADRIUSET, oI,

CSworn and subseriboed belore use
this 28th day ol

Septerber 2000
S0ndnd HlankA

Sl J. Towed

NOTARIAL SEAL )

SARAH J. HOWER, ﬂotary Public By
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA .
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. :

: i TNy
MICHAEL B. MORZILLA, AU -ED K
DEFENDANT. : NO. 1479 OF 1998

ERIFF'S SA

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. _ & “ OF 2000 ISSUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED,
THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

Octedpe 14 2000
AT _{{ 30 O'CLOCK, A .M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST OF
THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO: (see attached description)

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that the Sheriff will
file a Schedule of Distribution in his office on UOUQVHI’)-? 3O , 2000, where the same
will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance with the
Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN in execution at the suit of First Columbia Bank and Trust Co. vs.
Michael B. Morzilla.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten percent (10%) cash or certified check at time of sale. Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after sale.

- faln)

NI S

PREMISES TO BE SOLD BY: Do o& Ve it N
SHERIFF O\P\COLUMBIA COUNTY \

P. JEFFREY HILL, Esquire
HILL & HILL LLP

16 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 389-0663

1D #30004



PA NQ. 1
E. Main Street, Bloom

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Second Street and Miller Alley; thence
northwestwardly by said alley, 214 feet 6 inches to a corner upon Ridge Avenue; thence along
said alley, eastwardly, 43 feet 6 inches to a comner of lot now or formerly of Comerford-Publix
Theatres Corp; thence by said lot, southwardly, 214 feet 6 inches to a corner upon Second Street
aforesaid; thence along said street, westwardly 43 feet 6 inches to a corner, the place of
Beginning. Upon which is erected a three story brick business building and two story garage.
This property is located at 35-37 East Main Street, Bloomsburg, and 36 East Ridge Avenue,
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Prior deeds erroneously indicated the beginning point is the northwest corner, whereas
the beginning point is the southwest corner. Prior deeds identified the property as 33-35 East
Main Street and 35-37 East Main Street, Bloomsburg Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises conveyed from Mid-Town Plaza, Inc. to Michael B. Morzilla,
by deed dated January 6, 1989 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County on January 9, 1989 in Deed Book 422, at Page 362.

PARCEL NO. 2

Fourth Street Bloomsburg

TRACTI

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as
follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Locust Street and East Fourth Street; THENCE
along the south side of East Fourth Street in an easterly direction 102 feet to land now or
formerly of Ledger; THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly of Ledger,

104 feet to land now or formerly of Shrawder; THENCE in a westerly direction along land now
or formerly of Shrawder, 102 feet to the eastern line of Locust Street; THENCE along the eastern
line of Locust Street in a northerly direction, 104 feet to the southeast comer of Locust Street
and East Fourth Street, the place of BEGINNING.



TRACT It

ALL its right, title and interest in that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Town
of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southwesterly corner of the intersection of Locust Street and Fourth
Street; THENCE along the westerly right-of-way line of Locust Street (unopened) South 23
degrees 00 minutes, 00 seconds East, 184 feet to a rebar set at the Northwesterly right-of-way
intersection of Brugler Avenue (unopened) and the said Locust Street; THENCE along the
northerly right-of-way line of said Brugler Avenue, South 67 degrees, 00 minutes, 00 seconds
East, 50 feet to a point; THENCE North 23 degrees 00 minutes, 00 seconds West, 184 feat to a
point on the Southerly right-of-way of Fourth Street; THENCE along said right-of-way line
South, 67 degrees, 00 minutes, 00 seconds West, 50 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises conveyed from Shotwell/Schell Development Corporation to

Michaal B. Morzilla, by deed dated May 18, 1990 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County on May 18, 1990 in Deed Book 451, Page 24.

PARCEL

11th Street Berwick



FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

: CIVIL ACTION — LAW
VS. :

MICHAEL B. MORZILLA, ; Sl Dy
DEFENDANT. : NO. 1479 OF 1998

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa. R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
' S8
COUNTY QF COLUMBIA :

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest, and costs against Defendant, Michael B. Morzilla you
are directed to levy upon and to sell the following described property: (see attached description)

a. Principal indebtedness: $859,426.06
b. Unpaid interest from December 13,

1999 to July 1, 2000, at

$141.28 per day: 28.400.92
TOTAL $887,826.98

et B K

PROTHONOTARY, Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

DATED: ] [ LN { SN By: [C,E»—XQ'Q‘*-&/@ A @}u\w\\
‘ \ \ 7]

Deputy



PARCEL NO. 1
E. Main Street, Bloom

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corer of Second Street and Miller Alley; thence
northwestwardly by said alley, 214 feet 6 inches to a corner upon Ridge Avenue; thence along
said alley, eastwardly, 43 feet 6 inches to a corner of lot now or formerly of Comerford-Publix
Theatres Corp; thence by said lot, southwardly, 214 feet 6 inches to a corner upon Second Street
aforesaid; thence along said street, westwardly 43 feet 6 inches to a corner, the place of
Beginning. Upen which is erected a three story brick business building and two story garage.
This property is located at 35-37 East Main Street, Bloomsburg, and 36 East Ridge Avenue,
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Prior deeds erroneously indicated the beginning point is the northwest corner, whereas
the beginning point is the southwest corner. Prior deeds identified the property as 33-35 East
Main Street and 35-37 East Main Street, Bloomsburg Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises conveyed from Mid-Town Plaza, Inc. to Michael B. Morzilla,
by deed dated January 6, 1989 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County on January 9, 1989 in Deed Book 422, at Page 362.

PARCEL NQ. 2

Fourth Street Bloomsburg

IRACTI

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as

follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Locust Street and East Fourth Street; THENCE
along the south side of East Fourth Street in an easterly direction 102 feet to land now or
formerly of Ledger; THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly of Ledger,
104 feet to land now or formerly of Shrawder; THENCE in a westerly direction along land now
or formerly of Shrawder, 102 feet to the eastern line of Locust Street; THENCE along the eastern
line of Locust Street in a northerly direction, 104 feet to the southeast corner of Locust Street

and East Fourth Street, the place of BEGINNING.



TRACT If

ALL its nght, title and interest in that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Town
of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southwesterly comer of the intersection of Locust Street and Fourth
Street; THENCE along the westerly right-of-way line of Locust Street (unopened) South 23
degrees 00 minutes, 00 seconds East, 184 feet to a rebar set at the Northwesterly right-of-way
intersection of Brugler Avenue (unopened) and the said Locust Street; THENCE along the
northerly nght-of-way line of said Brugler Avenue, South 67 degrees, 00 minutes, 00 seconds
East, 50 feet to a point; THENCE North 23 degrees 00 minutes, 00 seconds West, 184 feat to a
point on the Southerly right-of-way of Fourth Street; THENCE along said right-of-way line
South, 67 degrees, 00 minutes, 00 seconds West, 50 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises conveyed from Shotwell/Schell Development Corporation to
Michaal B. Morzilla, by deed dated May 18, 1990 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County on May 18, 1990 in Deed Book 451, Page 24.

PARCEL NO. 3
11th Street Berwick

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and Cemmonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as

follows, to wit:
TRACT NO. I

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly side of West Eleventh Street, said iron pin
being North 67 degrees 04 minutes 52 seconds East, 165 feet from the easterly side of Mulberry
Street; thence along West Eleventh Street, North 67 degrees 04 minutes 52 seconds East, 41.6
feet to an iron pin; thence along land owned by Murray and Barry L. Juda, South 23 degrees 07
minutes 18 seconds East, 157 feet to an iron pin, located on the northerly line of a 15 foot alley;
thence along said alley, South 67 degrees 04 minutes 52 seconds West, 41.6 feet to an iron pin,
located on the easterly line of another 15 foot alley; thence along the easterly line of said alley,
North 23 degrees 07 minutes 18 seconds West, 157.9 feet to an iron pin, located on the southerly

line of West Eleventh Street, the place of beginning.

SUBJECT to the same reservations, restrictions, limitations, conditions as contained in
previous deeds in the line of title.



TRACT NO. I

The above description is intended to include and this deed is intended to convey a certain
74 foot strip of property formerly known as a 15 foot alley, which alley has been formally
vacated by the Borough of Berwick after hearing held on July 27, 1979.

ALL of the Grantors' right, title and interest is hereby conveyed to the Grantee, in a
certain 7% foot strip of land formerly known as a 15 foot alley, which strip of land is 7% feet by
41.6 feet, running along the southerly portion of the above described Tract No. 1.

BEING the same premises about to be conveyed to Michael B. Morzilla, the Mortgagor
herein, by Deed of Bert L. Morzilla and Bette J. Morzilla, his wife, dated the 15™ day of July,
1994 and About to be recorded simultaneously herewith in the Office of The Recorder of Deeds

in and for Columbia County.
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,  » B& W o
. 'l &J {ﬂ. . x o T T
\’J .
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PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
(5701 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 7546300

FAX: (5701 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT kg i%‘ A R
DOCKET AND INDEX N 10 768 o
i\

SET FILE FOLDER UP L2

CHECK FOR PROPER INFQO

g

S/

copy OF DESCRIPTION E?’
e

WRIT OF EXECUTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS [

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST P

NOTTCES OF SHERIFF'S SALE [# nee A |5
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM ]
CHECK FOR $1200.00 2yl Yy b T D e

% IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARF MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND.posTIne pates Oet 19 - 200 ¢ 1'% ¢
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER rost e oo 17-260e Wy o 2% Oe? S0 2.
T F 4

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE & TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAXS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PATID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NQ.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR FACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LETN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
# DOCKET ALL DATES




rg.2
ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVEL CKET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY QF SENDERS RECEIFTS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION T0Q PRINTER

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE T0 PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL T4AX COLLECTOKS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH.

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH,

IF BUSINESS SERND COPY TO SBA AUTH,

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BOARD)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE (COS5T SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TOQ WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT T0 BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND 70 BUYER
FILE FOLDER




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 350 21 HOUR PHONF
(57h 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 7H4-6 100
FAX: (3700 784-0257

First Columbia Bank & Trust
PLAINTIFF 211 of 200G E.D,

1479 of 1998 J.D,
WRIT OF EXECUTION-MORT. FORE.

VS
JEckaggrziila SHERIFF'S COSTS

NOW, , I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
HIGH SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBRY DEPUTIZE THE
SHERIFF OF , PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE

THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE
PLAINTIFF. DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS

SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, TUESDAY AUGUST 15, 2000 , AT 2 : 35 O'CLOCK P M, SERVED
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION-MORT. FORE. UPON

MICHEAL MORZILLA AT ROUTE 11

BERWICK, P& 18603

BY HANDING TO MICHAEL MORZILLA A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
THIS 25TH DAY OF AUGUST 2000 COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Aasods f thon S WA YA

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
SARAH HOWER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARLIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Pubhc
Biocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires Juns 21,2003




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
Fax {570)389-5625
PRESS/ENTERPRISE

Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: Aupust 15, 2000

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

First Columbia Bank  yg., Michael Morzilla
& Trast To.
No. 211 of 2000 ED No. 1479 of 1998 JD

Dear Sir:
Please Advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:
Ist week Septerber 28, 2000 '

2nd week October 5, 2000

3rd week October 12, 2000

SALE OCTOBER 19, 2000 at 11:30 AM
Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectful ly}

Waud

Harry A. oadarmel Jr. il
Sherlff




PARCEL NQ. 1

E. Main Street, Bloom

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Second Street and Miller Alley; thence
northwestwardly by said alley, 214 feet 6 inches o a corner upon Ridge Avenue; thence along
said alley, eastwardly, 43 feet 6 inches to a corner of lot now or formerly of Comerford-Publix
Theatres Corp; thence by said lot, southwardly, 214 feet 6 inches to a corner upon Second Street
aforesaid; thence along said strect, westwardly 43 feet 6 inches to a corner, the place of
Beginning. Upon which is erected a three story brick business building and two story garage.
This property is located at 35-37 East Main Street, Bloomsburg, and 36 East Ridge Avenue,
Bloomshurg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Prior deeds erroneously indicated the beginning point is the northwest corner, whereas
the beginning point is the southwest comer. Prior deeds identificd the property as 33-35 East
Main Street and 35-37 East Main Street, Bloomsburg Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises conveyed [rom Mid-Town Plaza, Inc. to Michael B. Morzilla,
by deed dated January 6, 1989 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County on fanuary 9, 1989 in Dced Book 422, at Page 362.

PARCEL NO. 2

Fourth Street Bloomsburg
TRACTI

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as
follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Locust Street and East Fourth Street; THENCE
along the south side of East Fourth Street in an casterly direction 102 feet to land now or
formerly of Ledger; THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formerly of Ledger,
104 feet to land now or formerly of Shrawder; THENCE in a westerly direction along land now
or formerly of Shrawder, 102 feet to the eastern line of Locust Street; THENCE along the eastern
line of Locust Street in a northerly direction, 104 feet to the southeast corner of Locust Street
and East Fourth Street, the place of BEGINNING.



TRACTII

ALL its right, title and interest in that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Town
of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southwesterly corner of the intersection of Locust Street and Fourth
Street; THENCE along the westerly right-of-way line of Locust Street {unopened) South 23
decgrees 00 minutes, 00 seconds East, 184 feet 1o a rebar set at the Northwesterly right-of-way
intersection of Brugler Avenue (unopencd) and the said Locust Street; THENCE along the
northerly right-of-way line of said Brugler Avenue, South 67 degrees, 00 minutes, 00 seconds
East, 50 feet to a point; THENCE North 23 degrees 00 minutes, 00 seconds West, 184 featto a
point on the Southerly right-of-way of Fourth Street; THENCE along said right-of-way line
South, 67 degrees, 00 minutes, 00 seconds West, 50 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises conveyed from Shotwell/Schell Development Corporation to

Michaal B. Morzilla, by deed dated May 18, 1990 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County on May 18, 1990 in Deed Book 451, Page 24.

PARCEL NO. 3

11th Street Berwick

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of iand lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
{ollaws, to wit:

TRACTNO. I:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly side of West Eleventh Street, satd iron pin
being North 67 degrees 04 minutes 52 seconds East, 165 feet from the easterly side of Mulberry
Street; thence along West Eleventh Street, North 67 degrees 04 minutes 52 seconds East, 41.6
feet to an iron pin; thence along land owned by Murray and Barry L. Juda, South 23 degrees 07
minutes 18 seconds East, 157 feet to an iron pin, located on the northerly line of a 15 foot alley;
thence along said alley, South 67 degrees 04 minutes 52 seconds West, 41.6 feet to an iron pin,
located on the easterly line of another 15 foot alley; thence along the casterly Iinc of said alley,
North 23 degrees 07 minutes 18 seconds West, 157.9 feet to an iron pin, located on the southerly
line of West Eleventh Street, the place of beginning.

SUBIJECT to the same reservations, restrictions, limitations, conditions as contained in
previous deeds in the line of title.



TRACT NO. II:

The above description is intended to include and this deed is intended to convey a certain
7" foot strip of property formerly known as a 15 foot alley, which alley has been formally
vacated by the Borough of Berwick after hearing held on July 27, 1979.

ALL of the Grantors' right, title and interest is hereby conveyed to the Grantee, in a
certain 7% foot strip of land formerly known as a 15 foot alley, which strip of land is 7Y feet by
41.6 feet, running along the southerly portion of the above described Tract No. 1.

BEING the same premises about to be conveyed to Michael B. Morzilla, the Mortgagor
herein, by Dced of Bert L. Morzilla and Bette J. Morzilla, his wife, dated the 15 day of July,
1994 and About to be recorded simultaneously herewith in the Office of The Recorder of Deeds
in and for Columbia County.



FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO., . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

3
MICHAEL B. MORZILLA, : el Dadr ¢
DEFENDANT. © NO. 1479 OF 1998
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying
each person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff
to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of such property before the Sheriff's

Sale thereof,

LAW OFFICES
HILL & HILL LLP

REY HILL, Esquire
orpey for Plaintiff
6 West Main S
fg, PA 17815
(570) 389-0663
Attorney ID #30004




FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: CIVIL ACTION — LAW

VS.

MICHAEL B. MORZILLA, OO EDT /
DEFENDANT. : NO. 1479 OF 1998

FIDAVIT OF -MILITARY V OF DEFENDA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
' SS.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

[, KEVIN SAUERS, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I did,
investigate the status of Michael B. Morzilla, with regard to the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief
Act of 1940; and that I made such investigation personally. And your affiant avers that Michael
B. Morzilla is not now, nor was he within a period of three (3} months last, in the military or
naval service of the United States within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers’ and Sailors' Relief

Act of 1940.
%ﬂu%'

KEVIN SAUERS, Vice President
First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.

SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED
bCfOI‘G m._,e._ this (RS e i
day of vc? , 2000.

Natarlal Seai
Teresa L. Sess, MNotary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2002

I N Member, Hennsylvania Assceisfion of Notanas
L .
.J i

Caa dhIn A LA

NOTARY PUBLIC




FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs
MICHAEL B. MORZILLA, L el ED LDy
DEFENDANT. . NO. 1479 OF 1998
IDAVIT OF W F DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
. SS.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

I, P. JEFFREY HILL, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says
that he makes this Affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff, being authorized to do so, and that he
knows of his own personal knowledge, and therefore avers that Michael B. Morzilla, Defendant,
at the time that judgment was entered, the Defendants’ place of residence was 1207 4™ Avenue,
Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603,

mey for Plaintiff, First Columbia

Bank & Trust Co.
Swom to and Subscribed
before me this 3™
day of _JuwY _, 2000. ——

Teresa L. Sess, Notary Pybiic
Bloomsburg, Columbia County

- K My Commission Expires Moy, 4, 2002
O srsen 5(9 ‘ )2%,:..3 Member, Pennsyivania Assocration of Nolaras
NOTARY PUBLIC




SHERIFF'S SALE

SRR TR R RN RN NN Y
THUKSDAY  OCTOBIR 19, 2000 AT 11:30 AM

sy

1479-1998

BY VIRIUE OF A WRIT OF LXEGUIION NO. 211-2000 AND GIVIL WRIT NO.
ISSUED oUT OF TiE COUl oF COMMON PLEAS CF COLUMUBIA COULITY,

CIVIL, DIVIS1ON, TO Mi DIRFCLED, THIRE WILL B2 LXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, DY
VEHUE OR OUTCRY 1O TS HIGIHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, 1IN A COUKT ROOM
OR SHERTFIT'S OIFFICE, [0 B ANNOUNCED, AT "D COLUMBIA COUNMTY COURT HOUSE,
HOOVSHURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL 'tHE RIGULT AND TUVFLE AND INTEREST 10 TS
DEFENDANTS 1HE AND "1

—

Hill & Hill, TIP

16

Bloomshurg, Pa., 17815

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Town of

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as
follows: }

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Locust Street and East Fourth Street; THENCE
along the south side of East Fourth Street in an easterly direction 102 feet to land now or
formerly of Ledger; THENCE in a southerly direction along land now or formetly of Ledger,
104 feet to land now or formerly of Shrawder; THENCE in a westerly direction along land now
or formerly of Shrawder, 102 feet to the eastern line of Locust Street; THENCE along the eastern

line of Locust Street in a northerly direction, 104 feet to the southeast corner of Locust Street
and East Fourth Street, the place of BEGINNING.

ALL its right, title and interest in that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Town

of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southwesterly cormer of the intersection of Locust Street and Fourth
Street; THENCE along the westerly nght-of-way line of Locust Street (unopened) South 23
degrees 00 minutes, 00 seconds East, 184 feet to a rebar set at the Northwesterly right-of-way
intersection of Brugler Avenue (unopened) and the said Locust Street; THENCE along the
northerly right-of-way line of said Brugler Avenue, South 67 degrees, 00 minutes, 00 seconds
East, 50 feet to a point: THENCE North 23 degrees 00 minutes, 00 seconds West, 184 feat to a
point on the Southerly right-of-way of Fourth Street, THENCE along said right-of-way line
South, 67 degrees, 00 minutes, 00 seconds West, 50 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

_ BEING the same premises conveyed from Shotwell/Schell Development Corporation to
Mlchaa_tl B. Morzilla, by deed dated May 18, 1990 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County on May 18, 1990 in Deed Book 45 i, Page 24,

TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%}) per_ggnt of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). ‘Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Pricé: Any remaining ar_nounl of the bid price
is to be paid within eight {8) days after the sale in cash, cqhﬁed check or
ier's check. '
caShle:MPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE -{iaTPHA'?"HE:ElgEPﬁE%%SFh?LL\I’JRE
: RDANCE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCO T T THE BIDDER. DO
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQU
ﬁgﬁ'ualﬂ; ILl.;ar»iLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE

PRESCRIBED TIME PERICD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay theft:ridt hpri(t:)e 12?1 é};; tJ\: m?i?ggﬁttsrg:éle
i i the bidder for the ba
the Sheriff may elect either to sue _ balz Jue Wit
rty at the bidder's risk an _
of the property, or to reseli the prope T e T etaut al sums
i inst the bidder for breach of cor\_lract. In the ¢ f _

agtilf?rt; a?haeinbsidder will be considered forfeited, but will be apphedfagamsta?tr;}:ney
sama Yes recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be rgsponsn‘pie or ag{jd o
fees igcurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidde
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Harrv A, Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Countw

Ao

West Main St.



